|| 03/2018
V3 - 83161
› �High precision flexible leaf snap-action mechanism
› �Operation without balance-point, even at extremely slow actuating speed
› �Broad range of operating forces from 0.15 N to 5 N
› �Ratings from 4 A to 20(8) A 250 Va, 10(4) A 400 Va and 1/2 hp 125-250 Va
› �Contact gap less or greater than 3 mm (micro-disconnection (µ) or full disconnection)
› �Operating temperature from -60 °C up to +150 °C - High resistance to shock and vibration

Installation recommendations
See “Basic technical concepts”
How to order
Use the 8 digit part numbers when they are defined
Other cases, precise:
                     �Type of microswitch - Function - Connection - UL approval* - Actuator* - Fixing position* - Adaptation* + Mounting accessories*
* if needed
Example: 831613 C W3R5 UL 161E R13.6 B SP9680 + 79250338
Examples of special adaptations
Telescopic plunger and
adjustable fixing . 4mm
overtravel. Metal version for
heavy duty (SP9603)
Door switch for industrial vehicle Angled W3 terminals RAST 7mm - W3R7 connections
 Long solder terminals (W2L) One-way roller lever (active on
right, idle-return on left)
Lever fitted with POM ramp for
transverse actuation
Two-pole lever
Spring lever for extra-long
overtravel
Fully specific integrable
switching module with terminal
block for time switch
Auxiliary contact for power
switches and circuit breakers.
Integrates the V3-83161
mechanism
Warning:
The product information contained in this catalogue is given purely as information and does not constitute a representation, warrantly or any form of contractual commitment.
Crouzet Automatismes SAS and its subsidiaries reserve the right to modify their products without notice. It is imperative that we should be consulted over any particular use or application of our
products and it is the responsability of the buyer to establish, particularly through all the appropriate tests, that the product is suitable for the use or application. Under no circumstances will our warranty
apply, nor shall we be held responsible for any application (such as any modification, addition, deletion, use in conjunction with other electrical or electronic components, circuits or assemblies, or any
other unsuitable material or substance) which has not been expressly agreed by us prior to the sale of our products.
|| MICROSWITCHES|| 6|| SWITCHES.CROUZET.COM
|| 03/2018
V3 Dual-current - 83161
› �High precision flexible leaf snap-action mechanism
› �Operation without balance-point, even at extremely slow actuating speed
› �Broad range of operating forces from 0.15 N to 3 N
› �Use from 1 mA 4 Vc to 5 A 250 Va
› �Operating temperature from -60 °C up to +150 °C - High resistance to
shock and vibration
› �Mechanical life up to 50 million cycles
› �ENEC and cURus approved
› �Wide choice of actuators on 4 possible fixing positions
(pre-assembled or retrofittable)
Dual-current
831618
Dual-current
High force
831618 SP4174
Dual-current
Very low force
831619
Dual-current
Ultra low force
831619 SP4136
Standard UL Standard UL Standard UL Standard UL
Function Connections
I (changeover) W2 (solder) 83161801 83168021 83168015 83168008 83161928 ● 83161901 ●
I (changeover) W3 (QC 6.3x0.8) 83161806 83161873 83161832 83161894 83161906 ● 83161904 83161917
I (changeover) W6A5 (QC 4.8x0.5) 83161812 83161813 ● ● ● ● ● 83161911
I (changeover) W3R5 (QC 6.3x0.8, Rast 5) ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
I (changeover) W5 (screw + clamp) ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
I (changeover) W6D8 (QC 4.8x0.8) ● ● ● ● ● ● 83161915 ●